
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE-FUNDED GRANT
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

525-010-60
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

12/18
Page 1 of 1 

SUPPLEMENTAL NO.
1

CONTRACT NO.
G2L64

FPN
448512 1 54 01

Recipient: Pinellas County

This Supplemental Agreement (“Supplemental”), dated arises from the desire to supplement the State-

Funded Grant Agreement (“Agreement”) entered into and executed on June 08, 2023 as identified above. All provisions

in the Agreement and supplements, if any, remain in effect except as expressly modified by this Supplemental.

The parties agree that the Agreement is to be amended and supplemented as follows:

This supplemental agreement adjusts project funding to reflect the current project estimate of $2,166,582.00.  State 
funds are increased by $748,791.00 for a total participation of $1,083,291.00.  Local funds are reduced to the total 
amount of $1,083,291.00 to reflect the required funding match. Section 6. Project Cost, and Exhibits "B" Schedule of 
Financial Assistance and "J" State Financial Assistance (Florida Single Audit Act), attached hereto, are modified, and 
superseded the Exhibits of the original agreement. 

Reason for this Supplemental and supporting engineering and/or cost analysis: 

Due to escalating costs and additional eligible work necessary to connect multiple intersections to fiber on SR 580, the 
Department is increasing state funding to 50% of the current estimate as allowed per the County Incentive Grant 
Program.  Local funds are reduced to the required 50% match.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused these presents to be executed the day and year first above written.

RECIPIENT: STATE OF FLORIDA 
Pinellas County DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

By: By:
Name: Janet Long Name: Justin Hall
Title:  Chair Title:  Director of Transportation Development

Legal Review: 

_______________________________________________

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By: ________________________
Office of the County Attorney

Joseph Morrissey

January 5, 2024





Alt Form 525-010-60eJ STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE-FUNDED GRANT AGREEMENT
525-011-0J

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
09/20

Page 1 of 1 

EXHIBIT J

STATE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (FLORIDA SINGLE AUDIT ACT)

THE STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

Awarding Agency: Florida Department of Transportation

State Project Title
and CSFA 
Number: 

County Incentive Grant Program (CIGP), (CSFA 55.008)
Small County Outreach Program (SCOP), (CSFA 55.009)
Small County Road Assistance Program (SCRAP), (CSFA 55.016)
Transportation Regional Incentive Program (TRIP), (CSFA 55.026)
Insert Program Name, Insert CSFA Number

*Award Amount: $1,083,291.00

*The state award amount may change with supplemental agreements

Specific project information for CSFA Number is provided at: https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/searchCatalog.aspx

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENTS APPLICABLE TO STATE RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS 
AGREEMENT:

State Project Compliance Requirements for CSFA Number are provided at: 
https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/searchCompliance.aspx

The State Projects Compliance Supplement is provided at: https://apps.fldfs.com/fsaa/compliance.aspx


